

Ryan Transactional Risk

Ryan Transactional Risk's operations are conducted through several legal entities, the choice of which depends on where the entities are authorised to operate. In the UK, Ryan Transactional Risk is a tradename of Ryan Specialty International Limited ("Ryan Specialty UK"), authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN 733324). Registered office: 30 St. Mary Axe, 13th Floor, London, EC3A 8BF, United Kingdom. Company number 07164987. In the EEA, Ryan Transactional Risk is a tradename of Ryan Specialty Nordics AB, Spanish Branch, authorised by the Spanish Financial Services Authority. Org nr 556741-6572. Registered office: Avenida del Doctor Arce 14, 28002, Madrid, Spain ("Ryan Specialty Spain"). CIF W002509. In the US, Ryan Transactional Risk are conducted by Ryan Transactional Risk (f/k/a Concord Specialty Risk), a series of RSG Underwriting Managers, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Ryan Specialty US"). Ryan Specialty UK, Ryan Specialty Spain and Ryan Specialty US are subsidiaries of Ryan Specialty, LLC. Ryan Transactional Risk works directly with brokers, agents and insurance carriers, and as such does not solicit insurance from the public. Some products may only be available in certain jurisdictions, and some products may only be available in the US from surplus lines insurers. In California: RSG Insurance Services, LLC (License #0E50879). ©2023 Ryan Specialty, LLC